WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT has experience and expertise in this area and is in the 
business of providing such professional water and sewer utility system rate study services and is 
willing to perform the required services for an amount not to exceed Forty-One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Sixty Three Dollars and 00/100 ($41,763.00); and

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT acknowledges that it is qualified to perform the 
services covered by this AGREEMENT and is in good standing and has not been barred from 
performing professional services; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual covenants, terms, and